THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1528, 2013

A BYLAW TO REGULATE WATER AND SPRINKLING

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "City of Enderby Water and Sprinkling Regulation Bylaw No. 1468, 2010";

AND WHEREAS Council wishes to amend Section 6 – Service Pipes (Pipe from Property Line to Building);

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "City of Enderby Water and Sprinkling Regulation Bylaw No. 1468, 2010 Amendment Bylaw No. 1528, 2013".
- 2. Section 6 of Bylaw No. 1468, 2010 is amended by deleting Section 6.10 and substituting the following:
 - 6.10 Every consumer shall provide and regularly service an adequate configuration of pressure reducing valves for each service to his premises to prevent or control possible damage which may be caused by the water pressure in the City main being too great or becoming too great. Those consumers who do not provide and regularly service pressure reducing valves adequate for the connection do so at their own risk.

READ a FIRST time this 3rd day of September, 2013.

READ a SECOND time this 3rd day of September, 2013.

READ a THIRD time this 3rd day of September, 2013.

RECONSIDERED and ADOPTED this 23rd day of September, 2013.

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer